# P070000983/6

·				
(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<del>; #)</del>		
•	,	,		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
<del></del>	_	<del>_</del>		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Cun nink tunkunakinun ka	Cilia - Office			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		ļ		
		ļ		
	~~··			

Office Use Only



200105785222

07/16/07--01032--021 \*\*87.50

FILED

2007 AUG 31 PH 2: 40

ALLAHASSEE, FINGER

ca. a-4

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: A Pe	rfect Timing Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM: _T	amica Clinton		
	Name	(Printed or typed)	
	P. O. Box 1173		
	Ā	Address	
	Lake Worth FL 33460		
	City,	State & Zip	
	561-860-6900		
	Daytime To	elephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



July 16, 2007

TAMICA CLINTON P.O. BOX 1173 LAKE WORTH, FL 33460

SUBJECT: A PERFECT TIMING Ref. Number: W07000033828

We have received your document for A PERFECT TIMING and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Florida law requires the street address of the principal office and, if different the mailing address of the entity. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6047.

Letter Number: 107A00044926

Carolyn Lewis Document Specialist New Filing Section

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassaa Florida 32314



August 10, 2007

TAMICA CLINTON P.O. BOX 1173 LAKE WORTH, FL 33460

SUBJECT: A PERFECT TIMING IIV INC.

Ref. Number: W07000033828

We have received your document for A PERFECT TIMING IIV INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

It appears the filing submitted has a typographical error in the entity name. Please verify this name and all other information contained in the filing and resubmit it for processing.

Please check the roman numeral your used in the corporate name. There is no such number as IIV, did you mean to put VII, which is seven. Please call with this information so we can file your articles.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6047.

Letter Number: 107A00044926

Carolyn Lewis Document Specialist New Filing Section

Northian of Commonstions D.O. DOV 0007 Mallabarra Elavida 00014

## RTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED

2007 AUG 31 PH 2: 40

SECRETARY C. STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

A Perfect Timing VII. INC.

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

3110 congress Park Drive #1111 P. O. Box 1173 Lake Worth FL 33463 Lake worth FL 33461

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Any and all Lawful business to include consultation for personal, debts, small business. file legal documents, grant writing, and proposals as well as other resources. Event Planning, Cleaning, etc.

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

1

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Tamica Clinton Director 905 SW 11th Terrace Delray Beach FL 33444 Charles Bush Director P.O. Box 1173 Lake Worth FL 33460 Felicia Wilson Director 808 SW 11th Terrace Delray Beach FL 33444

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

April Williams 3110 Congress Park Dr # 1111 Lake Worth FI 334 6 I

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

Tamica Clinton P.O. Box 1173 Lake Worth FL 33460

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator